
Azusa Pacific (2-3) -vs- UC Irvine (3-2)
02/05/2022 at Irvine, CA (Anteater Aquatics Complex)

 
 

 

Date: 02/05/2022
Time: 8:00 PM
Site: Irvine, CA
Venue: Anteater Aquatics Complex

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Azusa Pacific 0 1 4 2 7
UC Irvine 5 4 5 5 19

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:17 UCI G Toni Shackelford
1st 5:54 UCI G Piper Smith
1st 5:32 UCI G Jessica Lynch
1st 2:41 UCI G Nioka Thomas
1st 0:00 UCI G Ariana Bockstahler
2nd 5:45 UCI G Mica Schiavone
2nd 5:11 APU G-E Bri Erickson
2nd 4:42 UCI G-E Tara Prentice
2nd 2:39 UCI G-P Tara Prentice
2nd 2:10 UCI G-E Nioka Thomas
3rd 7:20 UCI G Brooke Banta
3rd 6:46 APU G Bri Erickson
3rd 5:39 APU G Montana White
3rd 5:06 UCI G Mica Schiavone
3rd 2:45 UCI G-E Gabby Norris
3rd 2:16 UCI G Jensine Bugelli
3rd 0:59 APU G Maritza Ochoa
3rd 0:24 UCI G-E Brooke Banta
3rd 0:00 APU G A Olivia Lott
4th 7:35 APU G Montana White
4th 6:57 UCI G-E Kennedy East
4th 6:29 UCI G-E Brooke Banta
4th 6:00 UCI G Libby Alexander
4th 4:59 UCI G Airian Grisham
4th 3:36 UCI G-E Brooke Banta
4th 0:16 APU G-E María  Boix Pascual

Team Statistics

APU UCI
Shots 21 28
Goals 7 19
Assists 4 17
Points 11 36
Exclusions 11 6
Steals 8 9
Sprints 2-2 2-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:59 APU E Montana White
1st 1:31 UCI E Nioka Thomas
1st 7:10 APU E Bri Erickson
2nd 1:50 UCI E Nioka Thomas
2nd 2:12 APU E Maritza Ochoa
2nd 2:39 APU E-P Milena Guzmán Ortiz
2nd 3:12 UCI E Sarah Nichols
2nd 4:55 APU E Kyra Kahahawai
2nd 5:24 UCI E Gracie Helberg
3rd 0:33 APU E Grace Pugh
3rd 2:56 APU E Bri Erickson
3rd 6:20 APU E Kyra Kahahawai
4th 0:36 UCI E Michaela Strickland
4th 2:27 UCI E Gracie Helberg
4th 3:55 APU E Bri Erickson
4th 6:35 APU E Montana White
4th 7:17 APU E Alyssa Perez



Individual
 
 
Azusa Pacific 7

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1A Olivia Lott 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
1 Kate Green-Jones 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Skylar Ford 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
3 Bri Erickson 2 2 1 3 3 0 1 0-0
4 Lauren Hoyle 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
5 Gabrielle Martinez 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0
6 Kyra Kahahawai 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0-0
7 Maritza Ochoa 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 0-0
8 Milena Guzmán Ortiz 4 0 0 0 0 2 1 0-1
10 Shyanne Rainey 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
11 Kaelene De Bie 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
12 María  Boix Pascual 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
13 Alyssa Perez 0 0 2 2 1 1 0 0-0
14 Grace Pugh 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
17 Haley Albee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Carlota Pereia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Carley Anderson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Montana White 3 2 0 2 2 1 0 2-1

Totals 21 7 4 11 11 6 8 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Kate Green-Jones 16:00 9 4
1A Olivia Lott 16:00 10 2

Totals 19 6

UC Irvine 19

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1A Jordan Frost 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0-0
1B Faith Tedesco 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0-0
2 Sarah Nichols 1 0 2 2 1 0 0 0-0
3 Kili Skibby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Ariana Bockstahler 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0-0
5 Rylee Williams 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Toni Shackelford 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
7 Piper Smith 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0-1
8 Michaela Strickland 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
9 Maeve Murphy 1 0 2 2 0 0 1 0-0
10 Elena Flynn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Jensine Bugelli 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
12 Jessica Lynch 2 1 2 3 0 0 0 0-0
13 Kennedy East 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
14 Sabina Shackelford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Isabel Rack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1
16 Gracie Helberg 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1-0
17 Gabby Norris 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
18 Libby Alexander 1 1 4 5 0 0 3 1-0
20 Airian Grisham 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
21 Brooke Banta 4 4 0 4 0 0 0 0-0
22 Nioka Thomas 2 2 1 3 2 3 0 0-0
23 Tara Prentice 2 2 0 2 0 2 0 0-0
24 Mica Schiavone 3 2 0 2 0 1 1 0-0
26 Jessica Newell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
27 Madi O'Hara 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0-0

Totals 28 19 17 36 6 9 9 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Jordan Frost 24:00 7 5
1B Faith Tedesco 8:00 0 3

Totals 7 8


